TH/01/23-24
KIDDERMINSTER TOWN COUNCIL
TOWN HALL COMMITTEE

Minutes of the meeting held on Wednesday 9" August at 6:00pm

Present:

THO001/23-24

THO002/23-24

TH003/23-24

THO004/23-24

THO005/23-24

THO006/23-24

In the Kidderminster Room, Wyre Forest House

Councillors:

David Ross (Chair)

Edward Stokes (Vice Chair)
Helen Dyke

Bill Hopkins

Fran Oborski MBE

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
Nil

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST
Nil

PUBLIC QUESTION TIME

Nil

MINUTES

RESOLVED: That the minutes of the Town Hall Committee meeting held on
Thursday 27" April 2023 were a correct record and duly signed by the Chair.

PUBLIC BODIES

RESOLVED That in terms of Schedule 12A, Local Government Act 1972, the
following items will be likely to disclose exempt information relating to establishment
and contractual matters and it is, therefore, RESOLVED that pursuant to the
provisions of the Public Bodies (Admissions to Meetings) Act 1960, the public and
press be excluded.

CONTRACTS

RESOLVED: To award the contract for ‘The Redecoration of Organ Pipes to Facade
— Kidderminster Town Hall’ to Stephen Bellion Church Art and Restoration.
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Signed: .......

.............................. Date: ...oooo



